

CS No.189/17
Sunil Kumar Vs. Vijay Kumar Jha

08-06-2017

Present: Sh. Rahul Kumar, Counsel for plaintiff.

This suit was received on assignment. It be checked and registered. The suit has been filed u/O 37 CPC.

Submissions heard. Record perused.

Issue summons for appearance u/O 37 CPC to the defendant on PF & RCAD for 24-10-2017.

(SUNIL CHAUDHARY)
ADJ-03 (N/W) ROHINI COURTS
DELHI:08.06.2017^{rk}