

Sunil Kumar Vs. Vijay Kr. Jha
CS no. 495/17

24-10-2017

Present: Sh. Rahul Kumar, advocate for plaintiff
None for defendant

Summons issued to the defendant through Process Server received back with the report that wife met who refused to receive the summons. The summons through post could not be issued due to insufficiency of postal stamps.

Let fresh summons for appearance be issued to the defendant to be served through registered AD on filing PF and RCAD.

Put up for 24-01-2018 for report of service.

(SUNIL CHAUDHARY)
ADJ-03 (N/W) ROHINI COURTS
DELHI: 24-10-2017