

Sunil Kumar Vs. Vijay Kr. Jha
CS no. 495/17

13-08-2018

Present: Sh. Rahul Kumar, advocate for plaintiff

As per report, the defendant has filed application seeking leave to defend the suit on 06-08-2018. Copy of the same available on file is supplied to the counsel for plaintiff. As per report, the summons have been served upon the defendant on 27-07-2018 through his son.

Put up reply and arguments on the leave to defend application for 12-11-2018.

(SUNIL CHAUDHARY)
ADJ-03 (N/W) ROHINI COURTS
DELHI: 13-08-2018