

14.08.2024

Present : Plaintiff in person.
Ms. Prakriti Anand, Ld. Counsel for the defendant through
V.C.

The plaintiff has appeared and is ready to pay the cost but again neither the defendant nor the main counsel are present in the court to accept the same. Ld. Counsel submits that her clerk is present in the court and the cost may be paid to him. However, the court is not inclined to allow so.

Last and final opportunity given to the defendant for this purpose, failing which the cost shall be deposited in DLSA fund.

Put up for arguments on the application for leave to defend as last and final opportunity for the defendant on **16.12.2024**.

(RUCHIKA SINGLA)

DJ-03 (N/W)

Rohini Courts :Delhi/14.08.2024