

16.12.2024

Present : Ms. Anita Saini, Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff with plaintiff.
Ms. Lisa, Ld. proxy Counsel for the defendant through VC.

Matter is listed for arguments on the application for leave to defend as last and final opportunity to the defendant. However, adjournment sought again for today as the main counsel is not available. This is the third date for this purpose but on every date, adjournment is sought on behalf of the defendant. Hence, cost as imposed on the plaintiff vide order dt. 07.03.2024 is waived off.

Further, cost of Rs.1,000/- is imposed on the defendant for delaying the matter. Last opportunity given for arguments failing which the application shall be dismissed.

Put up for arguments on **19.03.2025**.

(RUCHIKA SINGLA)
DJ-03 (N/W)
Rohini Courts :Delhi/16.12.2024